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TBER
8BS m ID S hipEne
SEP-10G-SR-C- 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm LC $[ , $44
D11 M242505 | OM4 J¢et L& 400m , BRI 2afc]
ge, BmEE
SEP-10G-SR-E- 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm LC ##[1 , &
D11 M242510 | OM4 J¢et L& 400m , EBEEFIZHRTH 2afc]
Be, T REE
SEP-10G-SR.I- 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm LC f[ , $44
D11 M242511 OM4 ¢4t H1&4H) 400m , BEBEFIZHTN 2
ge, TR
iE ‘
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£ s =ME BHBYE =F | =23 &iE
G DR 9.83 10.3125 11.3 Gb/s 1
IRAGE BER 1012
0 70 °C 2

TERE Tc -5 85 °C 2

-40 85 °C 2
EEaE Tsto —40 85 °C 3
TR lec 180 290 mA 4
THEBE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y
RABE Vax -0.5 4 Y, 4
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(EiHEEE
Him S oo™ | g (m)
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 62.5/125um ZI&EFEF 160 26
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 62.5/125um SI&ENEF 200 33
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 50/125um &S ¢EF 400 66
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 50/125um S LT 500 82
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 50/125um SHEFEEF 2000 300
9.83-11.3 Gb/s 50/125um SHEEAF 4700 400
FEFFE—& SN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V , T
88 s =IME HBNE BAE Bl &FiE
KEIYEIh=R Prx -7 -1 dBm 1
piviasll BV 4N Ac 840 860 nm
FERBINERE OMA -15 dBm 2
HYEEE ER 3 5.5 dB
JEEEERE (RMS) AN 0.45 nm
AR IR RIN —~128 dB/Hz
REesn TDP 3.9 dB
| 3
KARSIHNBTAYIREYEINE | Pour_orr —30 dBm 1

pE

1. TR

2. |IEEE 802.3ae

3. 54 |EEE 802.3ae B9t
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FEFAF RIS
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V , T¢

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
pivia s[4 Ac 840 860 nm
EREUE @10.3Gb/s Rx_sen -10 dBm 1
VGO E=] PoL 0.5 dBm
EEVGITIES TRrx —12 dB

LOS 554 LOSA -30 dBm

LOS {5543 LOSp —14 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE
1. HREZER ER I ; BER<10712 ; 231.1 PRBS

SR
Vce=3.14V to 3.46V , Tc

24 Bs =IME BIRNE mAE =1 vd &it
EZoANBT Rin 100 Q
Efﬁﬁ)\}%mﬁ V|N7pp 180 700 mV
REHKABE Vb 2 Vee \Y
KREH(FREBE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \
SiFHE—I=Um

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V , T
8H 9s m/IME | HBYE =AE =1 vd =i
Efﬁﬁn‘ﬂ}%ﬂﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
HHES EFH / TR
(20%-80%) t/t; 28 ps
LOS 554 Vios A 2 Vee HosT \Y
LOS 55534 Vios b VEe Vege+0.5 V
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AOH BYS1F=815 B
IC itulit | FH/KN SiFeaiatn SFeamid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP+ 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {553 IIC #0 04
2 1 Connector fsEFH LC &ERzRS 07
. 10 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 10G Base SR 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding A NRZ RIBA T 03
12 1 BR, Nominal F™RIEZ 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRE G RN R 00
14 1 Length(9pm)-km R EmEE 00
15 1 Length (9um)-100m ERIE LA EREE 00
16 1 Length (50um)-10m FEZIEEARIER) 80m 08
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESE AR 20m 02
18 1 Length (Copper) iR EERIE R 00
19 1 Length (50um)-10m S ARIEH 300m 1E
20-35 16 Vendor name ModuleTek ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver 10G Base SR 03
37-39 3 Vendor OUI 75/ B OUl 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrmis B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | BrrmiaeE B aEX
60-61 2 Wavelength BYEESRTR K 03 52
62 1 Reserved FENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FH AL B BENX
1.Rx_LOS 55
64-65 2 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_FAULT 55z 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS (555
66 1 BR, max NA 00
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN G EIEESN
84-91 8 Date code HERHES B BeNX
DOM EERERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE{E Ry 68
pAAIES
1. REESHEIGE Alarm
5 Warning %315
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS 55 sz 5i=H! FO
3.Rx_LOS 558
4. Tx_FAULT 554z
94 1 Compliance Bé?:EFE 432#% SEI\J 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIRIEF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I AEE XX, EIRERY
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I e E N X B BENX
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> A I

SFP-10G-SR-x-D11 325 SFF-8472 FhiE X RY 2 LR TIB(SHMY | %~ miBig i)y 0xA2 A9 2 4
EONEEFZIER. MF2HBOAIREIE | RERRRIEHRITSERT AR EE TS84, (kR
fmfE  AUCRRRERR | KIHENR | BEOTIIERMEURRREIRFEE. RIRSCI T SFF-8472 RUEE
IhgE e TP I REMIEF EER BB A HER.

DDM [HEES

5 Alarm [F{E Warning (&

High Value Low Value High Value Low Value

BLRE 90 (5A 00) -10 (F6 00) 85 (55 00) -5 (FB 00)

imfE (°C) VEEE 90 (5A 00) -10 (F6 00) 85 (55 00) -5 (FB 00)
TILBE 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE(V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)

Hift (mA) 15 (1D 4C) 1(01F4) 12 (17 70) 2 (03 E8)
A 6= (dBm) 0.79 (2E EO) -7.97 (06 3C) 0.0 (27 10) -7.0 (07 CB)
ZULSEIHER (dBm) 3.01 (4E 20) -16.02 (00 FA) 0.0 (27 10) -13.0 (01 F5)

e

Integrated transceiver chip

TX_DATA

pd Safety Control

TX_DATA\ LD Driver

Micro Controller

Limiting Amp

LOS Detect : R

Rx

Rx
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bl

KREERD EEBEsUURC BB EIRENEE AR R0 TOSA (SeR 144 ) mEB 4R , TOSA
P E4E 850nm VCSEL B¢asfEetalliti . BMRTIERT , MANESEASRRRTH | Stk
ORISR TS MR e R R E R RAAFIRR | Feekla S R ENSEE Byt hERESIR &R
BIEE (APC ) R{FRREDEEMEIEERIEINE , RFRAEA T ERR L ESEIREZTHIER
SBBTRERNTM, MAESTHREEEES B ( TX Disable ) ASEYE ( TTLIBIE “1" ) B, XSG
. 2§ TX_Disable /KB ( TTLIB4E "0 ) BT, BOLESIEE 1ms BFE. HAFHSIEES ( TX
_Fault) IREANSBIFE , FRrHAF IR RER RS AN RN E M B RE B HURAIRZEEES|
RARILESHE | (KB FNFRRERIET,

BEWER D EE B EselURE FBIPRIEFIRET 0 F1 ROSA ( ez B ) mEbo 4Rk , ROSA
PEFE PIN YA MISEFNMEIEMASE S . 24 ROSA & UEI NGRS HEERLEIT PIN JEBIF IS
BANAERR  EBRRSTBEMARERIRNBES | BESEIE KRS FIRIEMASSH
— R KEEHEEBEENRESERiN. HKNEIRE T m R ERAINGT CERNBE S HIEE
LGS TERISIE(RRT , MRSIREEWESE%K |, AT RX_Los SI#IAEBE (TTLIBE “1"), ZES
ALV TFIZUIIRES BEERE. [FSLL TTL BFRIET , ERAIERRIAA IR S SORT s AR SRR TR
£, BE. RFHINER. BUCEIHERIIFGRERRE , TNET 2 ZHETEERBIXEER.

1Eth FERSS , A2H MR 2ERIH DS 1258 7BH ~ 7EH SEUEZA R 0x00 , ZASFENASER
& EREARE—REANNE. MERPNLZEER 1 RS9 0x00001011 , HEALEEFR 1 TIERK
SHER | EEHRAY A2H B9 7BH ~ 7TEH SHEEREORB AL EENK 1 15 , BD 0x00, 0x00, 0x10,
0x11, HALZLER 1 TIERSE . BPOLIEEXS AOH BS4 IS HITEIRIE , thalLUBITE
M A2H B9 7FH RESFFEENE |, X3 00 53k 01 NABHITEIRIE. IZMRARERASTIERFER
REER 1 NFE,
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IR0

VEET

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1

VEEFL

Top of Board Bottom of Board

Top
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B SEARE

0 Waveforms #Acqs 0 of 300

. . lRUﬂfStOD \..)] Trig | Direct _ Acq Mode |Sample 5000|_N
3

[af -] ssasuwaiv @2 1860w @I M| -] 2n0000ps/div [T 2141048ns [T [E]| 514 AMas12020

Measurement [ Mask(Main C1)10GBASE-R ||
1 ExdB T 8| |3 Prii B 8| ||5 Fall B B ||7BitR B B | Maskl 0 Mask3 0
qal 5.345286dB 21.12000ps|| @] 4848000ps|| @]  633104Gbps| Maskz 0
‘ 2 Crs% 4 Rise % 2| |[6 AOP = #Wims 300 Total ©
al 50.10041%) 33.36000ps|| @]  188.0350uW Margin 9.9%

B
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SIBIENX
PIN # we 588 =it
1 VEET AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 3
5 SCL PR TRECIRT HP L 3
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUYENIERS () , TEIESR PO 3
7 RS0 iz
8 LOS SSEKET  (RBFRMEREETIE 4
9 RS1 iRz
10 VEEr Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRiREUERLR , REE
13 RD+ BKOREIERHIE , Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer EURERTR
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE , e
19 TD- RETHEIERMAR |, Ee
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1
iE:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2 : Tpis>2V 8iFFIg |, {FHRE .

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEFEHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department , 2005.
2.Enhanced 8.5 and 10 Gigabit Small Form Factor Pluggable Module
3. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.

"SFP+" —SFF-8431.
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